

City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 9409

In control: City Council Regular Session

On agenda: 5/21/2018

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with

Pacifica Law Group LLP, outside counsel for the City, in proposed litigation involving the 120th Avenue

NE Stage 2 road widening project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-164) in an amount not to exceed \$240,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/24/2018	1	City Council Regular Session	approve	

Resolution authorizing execution of an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Pacifica Law Group LLP, outside counsel for the City, in proposed litigation involving the 120th Avenue NE Stage 2 road widening project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-164) in an amount not to exceed \$240,000.